
 

Page 1 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

झारख�ड के	
�य व�वव�यालय, राँची 
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI 

(ससंद�य अ�ध�नयम के तहत 2009 म! "थापत के	
�य व�वव�यालय) 
(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 2009) 

 

  Ref. No.CUJ/EE/RC of Civil and Plumbing item/2016-17/36    Dated 02/06/2017 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

FOR 

SUPPLY OF CIVIL AND PLUMBING ITEM ON ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT BASIS AT 

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI DURING THE YEAR 2017-18 
  

Central University of Jharkhand (CUJ) invites sealed quotations from established, reputed 
and experienced firms to supply of Civil and Plumbing items at Central University of Jharkhand, 

Brambe, Ranchi-835205(Jharkhand) under Annual Rate Contract for period of one year from date 

of award of contract which can be extendable for 1 more year with mutual consent if performance 

of the supplier is found statisfactory. Details of the Civil and Plumbing items to be supplied are 

enclosed in the Annexure–I. Tender Document is available on the website of the CUJ i.e. 

www.cuj.ac.in. The intending bidders may download the tender document containing the terms 

and conditions and submit the same along with requisite amount of Earnest Money in the form of 

crossed Demand Draft in favour of “Central University of Jharkhand" payable Ranchi. Tenders 
received without the requisite EMD will be rejected. All interested supplier are requested to 

submit their sealed quotations as per prescribed procedure in the tender box kept at Reception on 
or before 23/06/2017 Hrs. of 4:00 PM.  

 

Name of Work 

Supply of  Civil and Plumbing items at 

Central University of Jharkhand, Ratu-

Lohadaga Road Brambe Ranchi 

Date of issue of Tender Document 02/06/2017 to 23/06/2017 (10:00 am to 4:00 

pm) 

Last date of submission of tender document 23/06/2017 (Up to 4:00 pm) 

Date/Time of opening of Tender 27/06/2017 (At 2:00 pm) 

Time allowed for supply of items 15 (Fifteen days) 

Cost of Tender Document(Non-refundable) Bank Draft of Rs. 2000/-(Rupees Two 

Thousand) only in favor of “Central University 

of Jharkhand” payable at Ranchi. 

Earnest money Bank Draft of 2% of total quoted amount in 

favor of “Central University of Jharkhand” 

payable at Ranchi. 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF QUOTATION 

1. Quotations without any erasures and overwriting must be submitted in sealed cover super-

scribed Tender/Enquiry No. and due date failing which, quotation may be ignored. 

Tender/quotation should be sent through Post/Courier/By Hand. 

2. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all packing, forwarding, taxes & duties, freight and 

insurance charges and should remain valid for our acceptance for minimum period of 90 



 

Page 2 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

days from the due date of opening of the quotations. The quotation should be CUJ consignee’s 

site basis i.e. Central University of Jharkhand, Ratu- Lohardaga Road, Brambe, Ranchi. 

3. Manufacturer’s name of company of origin of material offered must be clear specified. If any 

must accompany all quotations. 

4. The University will not entertain request for revision in price once quoted for whatever 

reason after the tender are opened. 

5. All good must be delivered at our University at Ratu-Lohardaga Road, Brambe, Ranchi for 

inspection by our inspecting authority. 

6. Full payment will be made within 30 days of the receipt and acceptance after inspection of 

supplies at destination, quotations containing different payment terms are liable to be 

ignored. 

7. All good must be delivered at our University at Ratu-Lohardaga Road, Brambe, Ranchi (Store, 

Maintenance) free of cost after confirmed order. 

8. Only latest model of items need to be quoted. 

9. Price of items quoted by you shouuld not exceed MRP in any condition. 

10. It should me mentioned specifically whether price quoted include all taxes and duties. Sale 

tax and / or other duties legally liveable and intended to be claimed should be distinctly 

shown in the quotation. 

11. Copy of VAT/CST Registration Number/Income Tax Return Certificate/TIN/PAN and its 

validity should be indicated. Documentary evidences be supplied/ attached to the tender 

documents. 

12. All rates shall be indicated both in word and figures. Where there is difference between the 

rates quoted in words and figures, rate quoted in figure will prevail. 

13. The items which is not listed in the Annexure-I supplier may like to quot the dicount of 

offered on MRP.  

14. The supplier shall make delivery of items within 15 days from the placement of the purchase 

order. The purchase order would be placed after assessing the requirement and hence, actual 

quantity may increase/decrease. 

15. The price of Tender Document is Rs. 2000.00/- only (Rupees Two Thousand only) (non- 

refundable). The Tender Document price must be attached with the quotation in the form of 

Bank Draft in favour of “Central University of Jharkhand” payable at Ranchi. 

16. The price of EMD is Rs:-10000.00 of total quoted amount enclosed in the form of Bank Draft 

only in favour of “Central University of Jharkhand” payable at Ranchi along with bid 

document. 

17. All legal disputes shall be under the jurisdiction of Jharkhand High court, Ranchi. 

18. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, without assigning reason 

thereof. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. 



 

Page 3 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

19. The quotation (non-transferable) along with detailed specifications, terms and conditions 

may be downloaded by the interested supplier from the website of Central University of 

Jharkhand www.cuj.ac.in 

20. The quotation should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Central University of 

Jharkhand, Ratu- Lohardaga road, Brambe, Ranchi-835205 and should reach on or before 

23/06/2017 on or before 4:00 PM and the quotation will be opened on 27/06/2017at 

11:30/A.M. 

21. Liquidated damage would be charged from the supplier as follows: 0.5% of order amount per 

week with an upper limit of 10% in case of delay in supply of items ordered. 

22. The University reserves the right to split the order among suppliers who have submitted 

their quotation. 

23. Your quoted rate should be valid for a period of one year from the date of signing of the 

agreement. The contract may be extended with the same terms and conditions and rates for 

1 year more with the consent of both the parties. 

24. No quotation will be accepted after the due date and time. 

25. The University shall not be responsible for any delay in receiving bids/sending of tender 

documents by the post. 

26. The detailed terms and condition regarding performance/ warranty/ Bank guarantee/ 

inspection/ LD/ penalty for delayed supplied will be elaborated in our purchase order. 

 

                                                                               

Executive Engineer 

Central University of Jharkhand 

Brambe Ranchi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Page 4 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

ENCLOSURE-I 

 

FORMAT FOR TENDER 

 

1. Name of Firm/Dealer with Address : ………………………………………………………………………………… 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

…………………………………………………………………………………….………………………………………………….. 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

2. Mobile No: ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 

3. Email ID: …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

 

4. VAT Registration No. : ……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

5. PAN NO. : ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

6. TIN NO. (If any) : ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

7. Sale tax registration/CST No/other taxes by the certificate from respective Govt. 

Department …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

8. Valid  Civil and Plumbing licence: 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………..  

 

 

Signature with full name and seal 

 

Date: 

Place                                                                                                               Name of the Firm with Seal 



 

Page 5 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

ANNEXURE-I  

 

Rates for Annual Rate Contract for Supply of Civil and Plumbing items to CUJ, Brambe, Ranchi 

 

1. Name and address of the Company/Firm/Agency:………………………….………………… 

 

………………………………………………….………………………………………………. 

 

2. Rates quoted for  Civil and Plumbing items:- 

 

Sl. 

No. 
ITEMS Brand Qty Unit 

Rate 

Inclusive 

of all 
taxes  

(In Rs) 

1 1/2" UPVC PIPE  Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 Each 
 

2 
1/2" UPVC PLANE ELBOW Make- 

PARAS/PRINCE/Superime  
1 “ 

 

3 
1/2" UPVC PLANE TEE Make- 

PARAS/PRINCE/Superime  
1 “ 

 

4 1/2" UPVC MTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 Each 
 

5 1/2" UPVC FTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

6 1/2" BRASS FTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

7 
1/2" BRASS ELBOW Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 Each 

 

8 1/2" BRASS TEE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

9 
1/2" UPVC SOCKET Make- PARAS/PRINCE 
/Superime  

1 “ 
 

10 
1/2" UPVC VALVE Make- 

PARAS/PRINCE/Superime  
1 Each 

 

11 1/2" GI UNION 
 

1 “ 
 

12 1/2" BRASS VALVE Make Skud 
 

1 “ 
 

13 
1/2" UPVC UNION Make PARAS/PRINCE/ 
Superime  

1 “ 
 

14 1" UPVC PIPE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

15 
1" UPVC PLANE ELBOW Make- 

PARAS/PRINCE/Superime  
1 Each 

 

16 
1" UPVC PLANE TEE Make- 

PARAS/PRINCE/Superime  
1 “ 

 

17 1" UPVC MTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

18 1" UPVC FTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 Each 
 

19 1" BRASS FTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

20 
1" BRASS ELBOW Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

21 1" BRASS TEE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 Each 
 

22 1" UPVC SOCKET Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 



 

Page 6 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

23 1" UPVC VALVE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

24 1" UPVC UNION Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 Each 
 

25 
1" UPVC TANK NIPPLE Make- 

PARAS/PRINCE/Superime  
1 “ 

 

26 1" GI UNION 
 

1 “ 
 

27 
1 1/4" UPVC PIPE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

28 
1 1/4" UPVC PLANE ELBOW Make- 

PARAS/PRINCE/ Superime  
1 Each 

 

29 
1 1/4" UPVC PLANE TEE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

30 
1 1/4" UPVC MTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

31 
1 1/4" UPVC FTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 Each 

 

32 
1 1/4" BRASS FTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 
Superime  

1 “ 
 

33 1 1/4"x1" BUSH Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

34 
1 1/4"x1/2" BUSH Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

35 
1 1/4" BRASS TEE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 Each 

 

36 
1 1/4" UPVC SOCKET Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 
Superime  

1 “ 
 

37 
1 1/4" UPVC VALVE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 
Superime  

1 “ 
 

38 
1 1/4" UPVC UNION Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 Each 

 

39 
1 1/2" UPVC PLANE ELBOW Make- 

PARAS/PRINCE/Superime  
1 “ 

 

40 1 1/2" UPVC PLANE TEE Make- PARAS/PRINCE 
 

1 “ 
 

41 
1 1/2" UPVC MTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 Each 

 

42 
1 1/2" UPVC FTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

43 
1 1/2" BRASS FTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

44 
1 1/2"X1/2" BUSH  Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 Each 

 

45 
1 1/2" UPVC SOCKET Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

46 
1 1/2" UPVC VALVE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 
Superime  

1 Each 
 

47 
1 1/2" UPVC UNION Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 
Superime  

1 “ 
 

48 2" UPVC PIPE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

49 
2" UPVC PLANE ELBOW Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 Each 

 

50 
2" UPVC PLANE TEE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 
Superime  

1 “ 
 



 

Page 7 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

51 2"  UPVC MTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

52 2"  UPVC FTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 Each 
 

53 2"  BRASS FTA Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

54 
2" X1 1/2" BUSH  Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 
Superime  

1 “ 
 

55 
2" X1 1/4" BUSH  Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

56 
2"  UPVC SOCKET Make- PARAS/PRINCE/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

57 2"  UPVC VALVE Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

58 2"  UPVC UNION Make- PARAS/PRINCE/Superime 
 

1 Each 
 

59 2" UPVC MTA Make- PARAS/prince/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

60 2' UPVC FTA Make- PARAS/prince/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

61 BIB COCK PUSH TYPE GI(Hevey) 
 

1 Each 
 

62 BIB COCK PUSH TYPE UPVC 
 

1 “ 
 

63 BIB COCK STEEL Make Eagle/Hind wear 
 

1 “ 
 

64 PILLAR COK Make- Eagle/Hind wear 
 

1 “ 
 

65 ANGLE COCK Make- Eagle/Hind wear 
 

1 “ 
 

66 BIB COCKU UPVC Make Supreme/Elegant 
 

1 
  

67 PILLAR COK  UPVC Make Supreme/Elegant 
 

1 
  

68 ANGLE COCK UPVC Make Supreme/Elegant 
 

1 
  

69 TEFLON TAPE 
 

1 Each 
 

70 PORTIN 
 

1 kg “ 
 

71 DHAGA 
 

1 pkt “ 
 

72 UPVC PASTE 118 ML 
 

1 Each 
 

73 UPVC PASTE 50 ML 
 

1 “ 
 

74 CPVC 3/4" PIPE Make- PARAS/prince/Superime 
 

1 “ 
 

75 
CPVC 3/4" PLANE TEE Make- PARAS/prince/  

Superime  
1 Each 

 

76 
CPVC 3/4" PLANE ELBOE Make- PARAS/prince/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

77 
CPVC 3/4" PLANE SOCKET Make- PARAS/prince/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

78 
CPVC 3/4" BRASS  ELBOW Make- PARAS/prince/ 

Superime  
1 Each 

 

79 
CPVC 3/4" BRASS  TEE Make- PARAS/prince/ 

Superime  
1 “ 

 

80 
CPVC 3/4" BRASS  MTA Make- PARAS/prince/ 
Superime  

1 “ 
 

81 
CPVC 3/4" BRASS  FTA Make- PARAS/prince/ 

Superime  
1 Each 

 



 

Page 8 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

82 Hot Water connection pipe 24" Make Supreme 
    

83 CPVC Paste 118 ml 
    

84 1/2" METAL CLIP 
 

1 “ 
 

85 2" PAHALWAN KANTI 
 

1 Per Kg 
 

86 1" PAHALWAN KANTI 
 

1 “ 
 

87 1" METAL CLIP 
 

1 Each 
 

88 SIPHEN SET 
 

1 “ 
 

89 FLUSH  Make – Hindware 10 ltr.sleek 
 

1 “ 
 

90 CONNECTION PIPE 24" 
 

1 Each 
 

91 CONNECTION PIPE 18" 
 

1 “ 
 

92 CONCEALED Make Eagle/Suzuki 
 

1 “ 
 

93 M-SEAL 
 

1 Each 
 

94 
STEEL SHOWER  WITH ARM Make 

Eagle/Suzuki/Elegant  
1 “ 

 

95 SHOWER ARM Make Eagle/Suzuki 
 

1 “ 
 

96 CP NIPPLE 3" Make Eagle/Suzuki 
 

1 Each 
 

97 CP NIPPLE 1" Make Eagle/Suzuki 
 

1 “ 
 

98 CP NIPPLE 2" Make Eagle/Suzuki 
    

99 1" COCK VALVE Make Supreme 
 

1 “ 
 

100 BIB COCK SUPREME PUSH BUTTON 
 

1 Each 
 

101 CP WASTE   Make Eagle/Suzuki 
 

1 “ 
 

102 WASTE PIPE Chinese 
 

1 Each 
 

103 BRASS VALVE 1/2"  Make Scud 
 

1 “ 
 

104 BRASS VALVE 1" Make Scud 
 

1 “ 
 

105 BRASS VALVE 3/4" Make Scud 
 

1 Each 
 

106 BRASS GATE VALVE 1" Make Scud 
 

1 “ 
 

107 BRASS GATE VALVE 1 1/4" Make Scud 
 

1 “ 
 

108 BRASS GATE VALVE 1 1/2" Make Scud 
 

1 “ 
 

109 BRASS CHECK VALVE 1 1/4" Make Scud 
    

110 TOWEL HANGER 
 

1 “ 
 

111 SOAP CASE 
 

1 “ 
 

112 JALI 3" 
 

1 Each 
 

113 Bib Cock-Hind Wear 
 

1 Each 
 

114 Shop Disc 2 in 1 
 

1 Each 
 

115 Cloth Hanger (I In 6) 
 

1 Each 
 



 

Page 9 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

116 Shower  with Arms (PVC) Make Supreme 
 

1 Each 
 

117 GI Nipple ½’’ x 3 
 

1 Each 
 

118 GI Nipple 1’’ x 6" 
 

1 Each 
 

119 HAND WASH BASIN 18"X22" MAKE H/W 
 

1 Each 
 

120 BASIN BRACKET 
 

1 Each 
 

121 BIRLA WHITE CEMENT  1 KG Each 
 

122 INDIAN PAN H/W  1 Each 
 

123 WESTERN COMMODE Medium Eagle  1 Each 
 

124 HALF BEND  1 Each 
 

125 DOOR CLOSER  1 Each 
 

126 CP WASTE  1 Each 
 

127 HEXO BLADE  1 Each 
 

128 BASIN 18"X22"  1 Each 
 

129 LAB BASIN 18"X22"   “ 
 

130 PIPE CLIP 1/2" GI  1 Each 
 

131 WALL MIXTURE H/W  1 Each 
 

132 BASIN MIXTURE H/W  1 Each 
 

133 SINK WASTE PIPE  1 Each 
 

134 M-SEAL  1 Each 
 

135 Upvc PLUG 1/2"  1 Each 
 

136 Upvc PLUG 1 1/2"  1 Each 
 

137 Upvc PLUG 1"   “ 
 

138 Upvc END CAP 1/2"   “ 
 

139 Upvc END CAP 1"   “ 
 

140 Upvc END CAP 1 1/2"   “ 
 

141 Upvc END CAP 1 1/4"   “ 
 

142 G.I R SHOCKET 2"X/4"  1 Each 
 

143 G.I NIPPLE 4"X6"  1 Each 
 

144 1 1/2" TANK NIPPLE  1 Each 
 

145 1 1/2"X2" GI NIPPLE  1 Each 
 

146 1 1/2X 6" GI NIPPLE  1 Each 
 

147 1 1/2"X1" GI R SHOCKET  1 Each 
 

148 1 1/4"X1"  ADOPTER  1 Each 
 

149 1 1/2"X1 1/4"  ADOPTER   “ 
 



 

Page 10 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

150 1 1/2"X2"  ADOPTER   “ 
 

151 1 1/4"X4"GI NIPPLE  1 Each 
 

152 1 1/2"X3"GI NIPPLE  1 Each 
 

153 1 1/2"X 2"GI NIPPLE  1 Each 
 

154 1 1/4"X 4"GI UNION  1 Each 
 

155 3" SINGLE SHOCKET PIPE  1 Each 
 

156 3" PLANE BEND  1 Each 
 

157 3" PLANE TEE  1 Each 
 

158 3" DOOR BEND  1 Each 
 

159 3" RING WASHER  1 Each 
 

160 3" DOOR BEND   “ 
 

161 3" DOOR TEE   “ 
 

162 3" PLANE BEND   “ 
 

163 3" SOCKET   “ 
 

164 3"X6" PIPE  1 Each 
 

165 4" SINGLE SHOCKET PIPE  1 Each 
 

166 4" DOOR BEND  1 Each 
 

167 4 " DOOR TEE  1 Each 
 

168 4" PLANE BEND  1 Each 
 

169 4"  SOCKET   “ 
 

170 4/3" R-SHOCKET  1 Each 
 

171 4"CP JALI  1 Each 
 

172 3"CP  JALI  1 Each 
 

173 1 1/2"X1 1/4" UPVC R-SHOCKET  1 Each 
 

174 1" 45 DEGREE BEND UPVC  1 Each 
 

175 1/2" 45 DEGREE BEND UPVC  1 Each 
 

176 3/4" 45 DEGREE BEND UPVC  1 Each 
 

177 10"(250mm) ADJUSTABLE WRENCH TAPARIYA  1 Each 
 

178 12"(300mm) ADJUSTABLE WRENCH TAPARIYA  1 Each 
 

179 24" (600mm) PIPE WRENCH TAPARIYA  1 Each 
 

180 18" (450mm) PIPE WRENCH TAPARIYA  1 Each 
 

181 12" (300mm) PIPE WRENCH TAPARIYA  1 Each 
 

182 1 KG HAMMER WITH HANDLE TAPARIYA  1 Each 
 

183 8"CUTTING PLIER TAPARIYA  1 Each 
 



 

Page 11 of 11                     CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

184 SCVREW DRIVE TAPARIYA  1 Each 
 

185 SCVREW DRIVE PHILIPS PATTERN TAPARIYA  1 Each 
 

186 HACKSHAW BLADE FRAME  1 Each 
 

187 HAND FAUCET Make Eagle/Johnson  1 Each 
 

188 ZET SPRAY Make Eagle/Johnson  1 Each 
 

189 2in1 ANGLE COCK Make Eagle/Hind wear  1 Each 
 

190 2in1 BIB COCK Eagle/Hind wear  1 Each 
 

191 COMMODE SEAT COVER Make Eagle/Hind wear  1 Each  

192 
Submersible Motor Pump 3.0 HP 3 PHASE STAGE- 

33 Make Texmo Tarro/KSB/Crompton/CRI 
    

193 
Submersible Motor Pump 2.0 HP 3 PHASE STAGE- 

33 Make Texmo Tarro/KSB/Crompton/CRI 
    

194 
Submersible Motor Pump 1.0 HP 1 PHASE STAGE- 
15 Make Texmo Tarro/KSB/Crompton/CRI 

    

Note:-Discount offered     on MRP on items not mention above. 
  

Place : ……………….               (Signature of Proprietor) 

  Seal of the firm/Agency 

Date : ………………..   


